



**VILLAGE OF VERSAILLES
2015 STREET MAINTENANCE PROJECTS**

BID TABULATION

March 26, 2015

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	WALLS BROS. ASPHALT CO. GREENVILLE, OHIO		WAGNER PAVING, INC. LAURA, OHIO		BARRETT PAVING MATERIALS MIDDLETOWN, OHIO	
							UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1		<u>CHESTNUT STREET, JACKSON TO MORGAN, MORGAN STREET TO CENTER</u>										
	203	EXCAVATION	C.Y.	43	\$15.00	\$645.00	\$24.28	\$1,044.04	\$23.00	\$989.00	\$40.00	\$1,720.00
	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	308	\$2.00	\$616.00	\$0.59	\$181.72	\$0.50	\$154.00	\$0.60	\$184.80
	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	2360	\$1.90	\$4,484.00	\$1.50	\$3,540.00	\$1.60	\$3,776.00	\$2.20	\$5,192.00
	304	8" AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	29	\$35.00	\$1,015.00	\$35.82	\$1,038.78	\$30.00	\$870.00	\$42.00	\$1,218.00
	407	TACK COAT	GALS.	400	\$2.50	\$1,000.00	\$3.90	\$1,560.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.25	\$900.00
	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	TONS	42	\$75.00	\$3,150.00	\$65.00	\$2,730.00	\$79.50	\$3,339.00	\$72.00	\$3,024.00
	442	1 1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, 9.5mm, TYPE A. PG 70-22M (448)	TONS	223	\$85.00	\$18,955.00	\$81.50	\$18,174.50	\$82.00	\$18,286.00	\$77.00	\$17,171.00
		TOTAL				\$29,865.00		\$28,269.04		\$28,614.00		\$29,409.80
2		<u>STEFFIN STREET, PARK BLVD TO MAIN</u>										
	203	EXCAVATION	C.Y.	290	\$15.00	\$4,350.00	\$24.28	\$7,041.20	\$23.00	\$6,670.00	\$40.00	\$11,600.00
	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	869	\$2.00	\$1,738.00	\$0.59	\$512.71	\$0.50	\$434.50	\$0.60	\$521.40
	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	3508	\$1.90	\$6,665.20	\$1.50	\$5,262.00	\$1.60	\$5,612.80	\$2.20	\$7,717.60
	304	8" AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	196	\$35.00	\$6,860.00	\$35.82	\$7,020.72	\$30.00	\$5,880.00	\$42.00	\$8,232.00
	407	TACK COAT	GALS.	526	\$2.50	\$1,315.00	\$3.90	\$2,051.40	\$3.00	\$1,578.00	\$2.25	\$1,183.50
	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	TONS	120	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$65.00	\$7,800.00	\$79.50	\$9,540.00	\$72.00	\$8,640.00
	442	1 1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, 9.5mm, TYPE A. PG 70-22M (448)	TONS	292	\$85.00	\$24,820.00	\$81.50	\$23,798.00	\$82.00	\$23,944.00	\$77.00	\$22,484.00
	642	CROSSWALK, TYPE 1	FT.	366	\$3.50	\$1,281.00	\$3.55	\$1,299.30	\$3.00	\$1,098.00	\$2.35	\$860.10
	642	STOP LINE, TYPE 1	FT.	24	\$6.00	\$144.00	\$6.00	\$144.00	\$12.50	\$300.00	\$3.50	\$84.00
	642	PARKING LOT STALL MARKING, TYPE 1	FT.	84	\$2.00	\$168.00	\$3.69	\$309.96	\$3.15	\$264.60	\$0.75	\$63.00
		TOTAL				\$56,341.20		\$55,239.29		\$55,321.90		\$61,385.60
3		<u>EAST STREET, WOOD TO WARD PARK</u>										
	203	EXCAVATION	C.Y.	52	\$15.00	\$780.00	\$24.28	\$1,262.56	\$23.00	\$1,196.00	\$40.00	\$2,080.00
	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	155	\$2.00	\$310.00	\$0.59	\$91.45	\$0.50	\$77.50	\$0.60	\$93.00
	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	2440	\$1.90	\$4,636.00	\$1.50	\$3,660.00	\$1.60	\$3,904.00	\$2.20	\$5,368.00
	304	8" AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	35	\$35.00	\$1,225.00	\$35.82	\$1,253.70	\$30.00	\$1,050.00	\$42.00	\$1,470.00
	407	TACK COAT	GALS.	369	\$2.50	\$922.50	\$3.90	\$1,439.10	\$3.00	\$1,107.00	\$2.25	\$830.25
	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	TONS	22	\$75.00	\$1,650.00	\$65.00	\$1,430.00	\$79.50	\$1,749.00	\$72.00	\$1,584.00
	442	1 1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, 9.5mm, TYPE A. PG 70-22M (448)	TONS	204	\$85.00	\$17,340.00	\$81.50	\$16,626.00	\$82.00	\$16,728.00	\$77.00	\$15,708.00
	642	CROSSWALK, TYPE 1	FT.	315	\$3.50	\$1,102.50	\$3.55	\$1,118.25	\$3.00	\$945.00	\$2.35	\$740.25
	642	STOP LINE, TYPE 1	FT.	48	\$6.00	\$288.00	\$6.00	\$288.00	\$7.00	\$336.00	\$3.50	\$168.00
	644	CROSSWALK, PIANO KEY STYLE	FT.	54	\$5.00	\$270.00	\$11.53	\$622.62	\$11.00	\$594.00	\$7.00	\$378.00
		TOTAL				\$28,524.00		\$27,791.68		\$27,686.50		\$28,419.50
4		<u>HICKEY AVENUE, FUNERAL HOME TO KLIPSTINE</u>										
	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	1254	\$1.90	\$2,382.60	\$1.50	\$1,881.00	\$1.60	\$2,006.40	\$2.20	\$2,758.80
	407	TACK COAT	GALS.	188	\$2.50	\$470.00	\$3.90	\$733.20	\$3.00	\$564.00	\$2.25	\$423.00
	442	1 1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, 9.5mm, TYPE A. PG 70-22M (448)	TONS	106	\$85.00	\$9,010.00	\$81.50	\$8,639.00	\$82.00	\$8,692.00	\$77.00	\$8,162.00
		TOTAL				\$11,862.60		\$11,253.20		\$11,262.40		\$11,343.80
5		<u>HARRISON STREET, MAIN TO WOOD</u>										
	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	1112	\$1.90	\$2,112.80	\$1.50	\$1,668.00	\$1.60	\$1,779.20	\$2.20	\$2,446.40
	407	TACK COAT	GALS.	167	\$2.50	\$417.50	\$3.90	\$651.30	\$3.00	\$501.00	\$2.25	\$375.75
	442	1 1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, 9.5mm, TYPE A. PG 70-22M (448)	TONS	86	\$85.00	\$7,310.00	\$81.50	\$7,009.00	\$82.00	\$7,052.00	\$77.00	\$6,622.00
		TOTAL				\$9,840.30		\$9,328.30		\$9,332.20		\$9,444.15
6		<u>WOOD STREET, GRAND TO COLUMBIA</u>										
	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	3357	\$1.90	\$6,378.30	\$1.50	\$5,035.50	\$1.60	\$5,371.20	\$2.20	\$7,385.40
	407	TACK COAT	GALS.	504	\$2.50	\$1,260.00	\$3.90	\$1,965.60	\$3.00	\$1,512.00	\$2.25	\$1,134.00
	442	1 1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, 9.5mm, TYPE A. PG 70-22M (448)	TONS	280	\$85.00	\$23,800.00	\$81.50	\$22,820.00	\$82.00	\$22,960.00	\$77.00	\$21,560.00
		TOTAL				\$31,438.30		\$29,821.10		\$29,843.20		\$30,079.40
		BASE BID TOTAL				\$167,871.40		\$161,702.61		\$162,060.20		\$170,082.25
A1		<u>ALLEY SOUTH OF WARD RUNNING EAST TO WEST BETWEEN WEST AND CENTER ST.</u>										
	203	EXCAVATION	C.Y.	38	\$15.00	\$570.00	\$24.28	\$922.64	\$23.00	\$874.00	\$40.00	\$1,520.00
	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	547	\$2.00	\$1,094.00	\$0.59	\$322.73	\$0.50	\$273.50	\$0.60	\$328.20
	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	82	\$2.50	\$205.00	\$1.50	\$123.00	\$1.60	\$131.20	\$2.20	\$984.00
	304	6" AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	23	\$60.00	\$1,380.00	\$35.82	\$823.86	\$30.00	\$690.00	\$42.00	\$966.00
	407	TACK COAT	GALS.	82	\$2.50	\$205.00	\$3.90	\$319.80	\$3.00	\$246.00	\$2.25	\$184.50
	441	1 1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	TONS	46	\$85.00	\$3,910.00	\$71.61	\$3,294.06	\$79.50	\$3,657.00	\$90.00	\$4,140.00
	441	2 1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	TONS	20	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$82.00	\$1,640.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00
		TOTAL				\$8,864.00		\$7,106.09		\$7,511.70		\$9,722.70
A2		<u>ALLEY SOUTH OF EUCLID RUNNING EAST AND WEST BETWEEN GREENWHICH AND PEARL ST.</u>										
	203	EXCAVATION	C.Y.	123	\$15.00	\$1,845.00	\$24.28	\$2,986.44	\$23.00	\$2,829.00	\$40.00	\$4,920.00
	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	445	\$2.00	\$890.00	\$0.59	\$262.55	\$0.50	\$222.50	\$0.60	\$267.00
	304	6" AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	74	\$60.00	\$4,440.00	\$35.82	\$2,650.68	\$30.00	\$2,220.00	\$42.00	\$3,108.00
	407	TACK COAT	GALS.	67	\$2.50	\$167.50	\$3.90	\$261.30	\$3.00	\$201.00	\$2.25	\$150.75
	441	1 1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	TONS	37	\$85.00	\$3,145.00	\$71.61	\$2,649.57	\$79.50	\$2,941.50	\$100.00	\$3,700.00
	441	2 1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	TONS	62	\$75.00	\$4,650.00	\$65.00	\$4,030.00	\$82.00	\$5,084.00	\$98.00	\$6,076.00
	451	8" REINFORCED CONCRETE	S.Y.	48	\$2.50	\$120.00	\$105.42	\$5,060.16	\$70.00	\$3,360.00	\$90.00	\$4,320.00
		TOTAL				\$15,257.50		\$17,900.70		\$16,858.00		\$22,541.75
A3		<u>SECOND ALLEY TO EAST OF EAST ST. RUNNING NORTH AND SOUTH BETWEEN WATER AND MAIN ST.</u>										
	203	EXCAVATION	C.Y.	89	\$15.00	\$1,335.00	\$24.28	\$2,160.92	\$23.00	\$2,047.00	\$40.00	\$3,560.00
	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	322	\$2.00	\$644.00	\$0.59	\$189.98	\$0.50	\$161.00	\$0.60	\$193.20
	304	6" AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	54	\$60.00	\$3,240.00	\$35.82	\$1,934.28	\$30.00	\$1,620.00	\$42.00	\$2,268.00
	407	TACK COAT	GALS.	48	\$2.50	\$120.00	\$3.90	\$187.20	\$3.00	\$144.00	\$2.25	\$108.00
	441	1 1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	TONS	28	\$85.00	\$2,380.00	\$71.61	\$2,005.08	\$79.50	\$2,226.00	\$110.00	\$3,080.00
	441	2 1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	TONS	46	\$75.00	\$3,450.00	\$65.00	\$2,990.00	\$82.00	\$3,772.00	\$100.00	\$4,600.00
		TOTAL				\$11,169.00		\$9,467.46		\$9,970.00		\$13,809.20
		ALTERNATE TOTAL				\$35,290.50		\$34,474.25		\$34,339.70		\$46,073.65
		GRAND TOTAL				\$203,161.90		\$196,176.86		\$196,399.90		\$216,155.90